1. Name of conveying party(ies):	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Bruce Alpert Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes S No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:IENERIC/PENTRON_INCORPORATED Internal Address:_53_North_Plains_Industrial
Assignment     Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other <u>Corrected Assignment</u> Execution Date:March 19, 1998	Street Address: City: <u>Wallingford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP06492 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XX No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>29/079,749 filed November 26, 1997</li> <li>reel and frame No. 9063/0207</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached?  Yes  No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leah M. Reimer, Phd. Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u></li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 88 Day Hill Road	8. Deposit account number: 061130
City: <u>Windsor</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06095 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if Rying by deposit account)
the original document. <u>Leah M. Reimer, Ph.D. Reg.</u> No. Name of Person Signing 39,341	nation is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy Signature Date Date

	- RECE
FORM PTO-1595 (Page 5-93) RE, 04-07-1	1998 SFET U.S. DEPARTED SCOMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ACCTINE ACCTINE
To the Honorable Commissioner of P-100679	290 attached original documents of constreteof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bruce Alpert	Name:_ <u>IENERIC/PENTRON_INCORPORATED</u>
MED 3 - 23 - 7 P Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 53 North Plains Industrial Rd.
Change of Name	
Other	City: Wallingford State: CT ZIP: 06492
Execution Date: March 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes XXX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
20/079,749 filed November 26, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? O Yes XX No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? I Yes XX No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached?  Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leah M. Reimer, Esq.	tached? I Yes XX No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leah M. Reimer, Esq.	tached? I Yes XX No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leah M. Reimer, Esq.         Internal Address:         FISHMAN, DIONNE, CANTOR & COLBURN	tached? I Yes XXNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leah M. Reimer, Esq.         Internal Address:	tached? I Yes XNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leah M. Reimer, Esq.         Internal Address:         FISHMAN, DIONNE, CANTOR & COLBURN         Street Address:         88 Day Hill Road	tached? I Yes XX No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leah M. Reimer, Esq.         Internal Address:         FISHMAN, DIONNE, CANTOR & COLBURN	tached? I Yes XNo         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leah M. Reimer, Esq.         Internal Address:         FISHMAN, DIONNE, CANTOR & COLBURN         Street Address:         88 Day Hill Road         City:       Windsor	tached? I Yes XX No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leah M. Reimer, Esq.         Internal Address:	tached? I Yes XNo   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leah M. Reimer, Esq.         Internal Address:	tached? I Yes XX No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Leah M. Reimer, Esq.         Internal Address:	tached? I Yes XNo   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0397

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Bruce Alpert of 214 Bartlett Drive, Madison, Connecticut, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## CONTAINER FOR CONDENSABLE DENTAL COMPOSITE

for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 26, 1997;

AND WHEREAS, JENERIC/PENTRON INCOPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 53 North Plains Industrial Road, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and sufficient consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Bruce Alpert; have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications with the United States and foreign applications with the United States and foreign application in the United States and foreign applications are assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

7/14/ 28

L.S. Bruce Alpert

PATENT REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0399

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. 3.34)

NOTE: See 37 CFR 3.34.

1. Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)) previously recorded on <u>March 23, 1998</u> Date of recordal

Reel \_\_\_\_\_9063\_\_\_\_\_ Frame \_\_0207\_\_\_\_\_

- 2. Attached hereto is:
  - the originally recorded document.
  - I a copy of the originally recorded document.
- 3. Also attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation.

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

#### MAILING

### FACSIMILE

Geodeposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: November 5, 1998

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s) [16-8]-page 1 of 2)

(type or print name of person certifying)

<u>Sandra E. McLaughlin</u>

4. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because:

The Patent Application No. of Box 4A of the cover sheet is 20/079,749 whereas the Patent Application No. of the Assignment is 29/079,749.

- 5. The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.
- NOTE: "A fee is required for each application, patent and registration against which the document is recorded as identified in the cover sheet." 37 CFR 3.41

SIGNATURE OF

Reg. No.: 39,341

Tel. No.: (860) 688-4470

Leah M. Reimer. Ph.D. (type or print name of practitioner)

FISHMAN, DIONNE, CANTOR AND COLBURN P.O. Address

Customer No .:

88 Day Hill Road, Windsor, CT 06095

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s) [16-8]---page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 11/05/1998**